GEMÜ 1240
Electrical position indicator
Operating instructionsEN
further information
webcode: GW-1240
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.
© GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG

function and actuator size must be stated.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Electrical position indicator 1240
2 Fieldbus Code
Without 000
3 Accessory Code
Accessory Z
4 Housing material Code
PPS base, PC cover 01
5 Device version Code
Open A0
Open/closed AZ
Closed Z0
6 Electrical connection Code
M12 plug, 5-pin 01
M16 Skintop cable gland 03
7 Option Code
Without 00
8 Switch Code
Change-over contact, microswitch, 24 V DC, 250 V AC
Crouzet, V4S, SPDT
M1
Proximity switch, 2-wire, NAMUR
P+F, NJ1,5-6,5-15-N-Y180094
N1
Proximity switch, 3-wire, normally open contact, PNP, 10
- 30 V DC
Balluff, BES 516-371-SA 16
P1
9 Connection diagram Code
Microswitch, change-over contact, SPDT M1
Terminals, NAMUR N1
3-wire P1
10 Travel sensor version Code
Potentiometer, 75 mm length 075
11 CONEXO Code
Without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and
traceability
C
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 1240 Electrical position indicator
2 Fieldbus 000 Without
3 Accessory Z Accessory
4 Housing material 01 PPS base, PC cover
5 Device version A0 Open
6 Electrical connection 03 M16 Skintop cable gland
7 Option 00 Without
8 Switch M1 Change-over contact, microswitch, 24 V DC, 250 V AC
Crouzet, V4S, SPDT
9 Connection diagram M1 Microswitch, change-over contact, SPDT
10 Travel sensor version 075 Potentiometer, 75 mm length
11 CONEXO Without
6 Order data
www.gemu-group.com 7 / 19 GEMÜ 1240
7 Technical data
7.1 Temperature
Ambient temperature: 0 — 60 °C
Storage temperature: -10 — 70 °C
7.2 Product conformity
EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU
Low Voltage
Directive:
2014/35/EU
7.3 Mechanical data
Installation position: Optional
Weight: 420 g
Protection class: IP 67
Travel sensor: 5 — 75 mm
7.4 Electrical data
Electrical connection
type:
M12 cable gland
Connection thread: M16 x 1.5, WAF 19
Cable diameter: 4.5 to 10 mm
Recommended wire cross section: 0.75 mm² x 8 cables
Switch type: Code M1 Code N1 Code P1
Microswitch, change-over con-
tact, SPDT
2-wire NAMUR 3-wire, normally open contact,
PNP
Supply voltage: Switch
Code M1 Code N1 Code P1
24 V DC, 250 V AC 8 V DC 10 to 30 V DC
Rated current/
current consumption:
Switch
Code M1 Code N1 Code P1
for DC: 5 mA to 5 A
for AC: 100 mA to 6 A
≥ 3 mA (undamped)
≤ 1 mA (damped)
0–200 mA
www.gemu-group.com8 / 19GEMÜ 1240
7 Technical data
8 Dimensions
Square
 1
42
Ø 90
 1
4,
5
 86,5  26
 1
1
 SW 24
Dimensions in mm
GEMÜ 1240www.gemu-group.com 9 / 19
8 Dimensions